KOLLER POOL

INSTALLATION MANUAL
IHCTPYKLIA 3 MOHTAXY

ORION series




ORION series

2 service@kollerpool.eu



INSTALLATION MANUAL
SHOWER SYSTEM WITH THERMOSTAT
Art.: 1181390306

IHCTPYKUIA 3 MOHTAXY
AYLWOBA CUCTEMA 3 TEPMOCTATOM
Apt.: 1181390306

kollerpool.com

KOLLER POOL

3-5

6-7



INSTALLATION MANUAL

7 o)
A - (=3~
O «o €0 E X1 € X2 ’
o (2] (3] (4] (5] (6] (7] (8] (o]

Thread seal tape ~ Water outlet joint M4*35 screw Wall anchor  Hexagon wrench Mixer

M5*6 secrws Shower column  Levelling instrument

S X2 @ € X1 @)

® ® ®

Rubber washer Shower head

= %

® ©

M5"4 screw Mounting bracket

®

Adorning ring hand shower holder

The distance of pipe centeris 150 mm.

Cleaning inner pipe.

Wrap the thread seal tape (1) on water outlet joint (2), Screw the water outlet joint (2) to the hot/cold
waterinlet on the wall.

service@kollerpool.eu



10.

KOLLER POOL

Keep balance of the joint (2) by use the leveling instrument (9).
Insert the mixer (6) into water outlet joint (2).

Fix the mixer (6) by M5*6 secrws (7) through Hexagon wrench (5).

Insert the shower column (8) into mixer (6), use the leveling instrument (9) to mark the proper
location of mounting bracket (15).

Take down the shower column (8), and drill a 6 mm hole on the marked place. Put wall anchor (4)
into the hole and fix the mounting bracket (15) on the wall with M4*35 screw (3). Insert the show-
er column (8) into the mixer (6) through the hand shower holder (17) and the decorative O-ring
(16),then fix the shower column (8) with mounting bracket (15) by M5*4 screw (14) which are already
in mounting bracket (15) with Hexagon wrench (3).

Picture showing
Screw the shower head (13) to the shower column (8), Place rubber washer (12) into each nut of

hose (11), and secure one nut to the mixer (6), the other nut to the hand shower (10). Put the hand
shower (10) onto the holder (7).

kollerpool.com 5



IHCTPYKUIA 3 MOHTAXY

.
)

[© —5
@ o &0 X1 =y X1 & X2 =2
o (2] (3] 0 (5] (6] (7] (8] (9]
PTFE cTpiuka EkcueHTpuk LLypyn M4"35 Niobenb LLlecTurpakHuin  3milyBay [BUHT M5*6 [lyloBa konoHa PiseHb

Koy
c—— w (B © X1 (@ S &P
1) ® ® ® {14 ® ® ®
Pyynuit fyw [LnaHr 'yMoBa Lualiba BepxHiit oyw [BUHT M5*4 MoHTaXHNI [lekopatusHe Tpumay
KPOHLLITEMH KinbLe PYYHOro fyLua

714

1. MixueHTpoBa BiACcTaHb BMBOAIB TPYO cknagae 150 mm.

2. [MpoMnTK BOAONPOBIAHY MEPEXY Bifl, yCix 3a0pyAHEHDb, W00 YHUKHYTW MOLWKOAXEHHS 3MillyBaya.

3. YWinbHiTh pisbby EKCLUEHTPWKIB i3 MIOKIIOYEHHS rapsayoi/xonogHoi soam (2) 3a gonomorot PTFE
CTpiyvknM (1).

6 service@kollerpool.eu



10.

KOLLER POOL

3a 4onoMOroto piBHA (9) BioKOpUrynTe eKCUEHTPUKOBI 3’€QHyBaYi (2).
3’enHanTe 3milwyBay (6) 3 eKCUEHTPUKOBUMMK 3’ eaHyBavamm (2).
3akpiniTb 3millyBay (6) resuHTamm M5*6 (7) 3a 4ONOMOIOI0 LWWECTUIPAHHOIO Kito4va (5).

BctaBTe aywoBy KONOHY (8) y 3miwyBad (6), ckopuctanteca piBHeM (9), wob BIiAMITUTU MicLe
po3TallyBaHHA MOHTaXHOIO KpoHwTenHa (15).

3HIMITb AyLWOBY KOJIOHY (8), mpocBepANiTb OTBIp AiaMeTpom 6 MM y BigMiYeHOMY MicLli. BctaBte
nobenb (4) B OTBIp Ta 3akpiniTb MOHTAXHUIM KPOHLWITENH (15) Ha CTiHi wypynom M4*35 (3). BctaBTe
OyLIOBY KONOHY (8) y 3milyBay (6) yepes Tpumay py4yHoro ayuwy (17) i aekopaTtmBHe kinbue (16), 3a
JOMOMOTOI LWEeCTUrpaHHOro ka4Ya (5) 3akpiniTe AyLWOBY KOOHY (8) 3 MOHTaXXHUM KPOHLUTENHOM
(15) rBuHTOM M5*4 (14).

Burnag aywoBoi cucteMun Mae BignoBigaty 300paxeHH!o.
MpUKpPyTiTh BEPXHIN ayuw (13) 0O AyWOBOi KOMOHM (8), BCTAHOBITh F'YMOBI Wanbdu (12) y KOXHY ramky

wnanry (11), npukpyTiTb OAHY ranky Ha 3millyBadi (6), a iHwy ao pydHoro aywy (10). BcTtaHOBITh
PYYHUI oy Ha Tpumad (17).

kollerpool.com 7



KOLLER POOL

service@kollerpool.eu

kollerpool.com




